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The Federated Conference on Rewriting, Deduction and Programming will be held
in Valencia, Spain, in June 2003. The conference will be hosted by the Departamento
de Sistemas Informáticos y Computación at the Universidad Politécnica de Valencia.

RDP 2003 includes the following conferences, workshops and scientific meetings:

RTA’03 June 9-11
14th International Conference on Rewriting Techniques and Applications
Program chair: Robert Nieuwenhuis (roberto@lsi.upc.es)

TLCA’03 June 10-12
6th International Conference on Typed Lambda Calculi and Applications
Program chair: Martin Hofmann (mhofmann@informatik.uni-muenchen.de)

FTP’03 June 12-14
4th International Workshop on First order Theorem Proving
Program co-chairs: Ingo Dahn (dahn@uni-koblenz.de) and Laurent Vigneron
(vigneron@loria.fr)

WG 1.6 June 12
IFIP Working Group 1.6 on Term Rewriting
Program chair: Claude Kirchner (Claude.Kirchner@loria.fr)

RULE’03 June 9
4th International Workshop on Rule-Based Programming
Program co-chairs: Jean-Louis Giavitto (giavitto@lami.univ-evry.fr) and
Pierre-Etienne Moreau (Pierre-Etienne.Moreau@loria.fr)

UNIF’03 June 8-9
17th International Workshop on Unification
Program chair: Jordi Levy (levy@iiia.csic.es)

WFLP’03 June 12-13
12th Int’l Workshop on Functional and (Constraint) Logic Programming
Program chair: Germán Vidal (gvidal@dsic.upv.es)

WRS’03 June 8
3rd Int’l Workshop on Reduction Strategies in Rewriting and Programming
Program co-chairs: Bernhard Gramlich (gramlich@logic.at) and Salvador
Lucas (slucas@dsic.upv.es)

WST’03 June 13-14
6th International Workshop on Termination
Program chair: Albert Rubio (albert@lsi.upc.es)
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